1/04

AFT AND 6FT
SECTIONAL ALUMINUM DOCK SYSTEM

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
PART# DSASSY

JIEWIIT

—
——

4FT TYPICAL CONFIGURATIONS

DS102 DS102 DS103
| | |
e o o B
DS102 DS102 DS1016]fzzzoz: P—Ds102 Hoexe I exe o
& s h . [ semon § secnow
I B | SECTION :'.:‘.'.:‘.::2'.
4X8 rxs © l@J/aL 2l
§ SECTION : SECTION ,:Eﬂ:::::._:__b_DS]_O?) DS101 rxg
oM oM EoR SECTION
| ,
DS102 DSlOZ—d_.::::::::‘b
DSiLOZ DS102 DS102 DS106
| | |
DS101 q_:::::::::_b _@1 ,_@j Q
r(?_l }ﬁ[ I X EE X8 [ ‘::t::::j;:::::::::'_p— DS105
X8 E z X8 " X8 " SECTION E ; SECTION E ' voor vor
SECTION | SECTION ‘ SECTION _@J L@J /L@.[ S:C)'I('I?)N Séélfm
_éj L@_l T - | DS101 )
DSlozy::::::_ﬁ3 DS102 DSlo4_@1—;::::::::i‘ szzzzziz _b
DS102 ps102 PS101 | 4?
DS102 DS106 m
X8
SECTION
DSIlOZ DS102 DS102 DS_i]_03
| |
o © ©, e, <, o
o il ! : il I "
¥ 4X8 4'X8' 4'X8 i: 4'X8 I 4'X8 "
; SECTION : SECTION . SECTION i SECTION i SECTION !
/a_::::::::: FL@" I"Ci)_l Lﬁi)_' L@J/a_ —'_‘_'_'_'_':r::r' _p — DS102
DS101 | #X® DS101 DS102 DS102 DS101 £X8g
SECTION DS102 SECTION
d__::t:::::tb —DS102 @{ oomnis }9 —DS102

HEWITT MACHINE & MFG, INC.

"Quality Snce 1971"

Box 111 Nicollet, MN 56074 (507) 225-3421

e-mail: info@hewitt-roll-a-dock.com
SECTIONAL

www.hewitt-roll-a-dock.com

Page 1



4FT TYPICAL CONFIGURATIONS (CONTINUED)

axe DS104 DS104 DS104
DS102 s Ig - T ‘@7 FQ
/DSlOl axg T Hoaxe
SECTION  :: i1 SECTION
4x8 [ o D oaxe [
SECTION rXg X SECTION X8
, SECTION :: :i SECTION :il __ ___|ii SECTION ::
DS110 = . i Sl L
"o o o \‘@" ‘o
rXe \ \ DSlO4/ FXg
secrioy| DS102  DS102 X8 1 N\ps111
DS102—— @ | o
DS104  DS104 1] oy
SECTION DS104
o e /
D € DS110 - '_@_
i1 SECTION i F D € IS
axg | il $ 5
SECTION [ g ¥ exe | SECTION
i i SECTION i SECTIONY & oy
DS110 ® _@_, l_@_ ---kii SECTION ::
DS110 Cl =t !
o o
axeg
SECTION Xy |
SECTION DS104
DS102—— @} e
@ M)
(O S S 5 S ® —— DS116
X8 | 4'X8 | 4X8 1-Pair
SECTION | SECTION | SECTION DS117
(O vitvic | vty iyl ® ——DS115
& §o)
axeg
SECTION
SECTIONAL Page2 (1-04)



6FT TYPICAL CONFIGURATIONS

DS107 DS107 DS113
DS107 DS107 DS101@ [zzzz=zx —DS107 I I I
off==Tb o o o
= T ~ steTioN o gxe 4 Sxe o
T exp | ixe | I SECTION ; SECTION i
i SECTION ; SECTION ﬁi:::::::::::b—DS]_l\?, EoN Wﬁ::::::;pﬁ
KON Eox
© | DS101 6'X8
DS107 SECTION
DS107— @[} I
DSiI.O?
DSlOl @1_::::::::}9
e, 2, 2
voooexe 6'X8 | 6'X8 rXe
SECTION i  SECTION ! |SECTION SECTION
o 3 DSlO?jIG'F[
I :::Z:::ZZ}Q Dslo’) ...................
DS107 psi1o7 DS101 | ‘ q ];Dsml
axg
DS107 SECTION = '_@_
§X8 i
--}ii, SECTION ::
DS110 o i == 5
E Ds|107 Ds|107 DSI106 N
X8
@ o Qe g b section| DS107  DS107
i vor il vor SifzIzzzzidroiiiiiy P— DS105
P6'X8' i 6'X8 :
i SECTION i SECTION ! DS102—— @[] fe
= o "o secrion| secTon
| DS101 )
DS107 DS]_O4—@{::::::::::: soizozz 1«?)
®
[
DS106
DS|107 DS|107 DSiI.O? DSiI.13
= = = == = == P |
X PoEXe gX8 i exs i eXg i
i SECTION i SECTION i}  SECTION  ji  SECTION [}  SECTION !
ya-lllliii'_l FL@'J L(:i)_l Lci)_, L@J l'.’.'.'.'.'.:":‘:f'. p — DSlO?
DS101 | 6'Xx¥ DS101 DS107 DS107 DS101 6'X8'
SECTION DS107 SECTION
d_.::',::‘.::ib —DS107 @f Teemniis }9 —Ds107
SECTIONAL Page3 (1-04)




DS102 - 4' CROSS ARM BRACKET
DS107 - 6' CROSS ARM BRACKET

(FRONT VIEW)

©]

5/16" X 1" 5/16" X 3/4"
BOLT BOLT
L ]
_ | !
1/2" X 1-1/2"
L ADJUSTABLE SET SCREW
SUPPORT |

-

— 1-1/4" ALUMINUM PIPE

1/2" X 1-1/2" SET SCREW
L@j / MUD PAD

ol

DS104 - 8' CROSS ARM BRACKET

(FRONT VIEW)

5/16" X 1"

BOLT

5/16" X 3/4"
BOLT

TYPICAL SECTION

CONNECTING
TWO SECTIONS

(SIDE VIEW)
m/ END OF SECTION Q
° "
= . L1
SECTIONAL Page4 (1-04)




DS103 - 4' TURN ARM BRACKET FOR L SECTION
DS113 - 6' TURN ARM BRACKET FOR L SECTION

5/16" X 1" BOLT

I 1 3/8" X 3"
> BOLT
gl = |

© [IO

5/16" X 3/4" 3/8" NUT
BOLT

1Ol

DS105 - 8' TURN ARM BRACKET

5/16" X 1"
BOLT

rC 4' DOCK SECTION

1 iL 3/8" X 3"BOLT
] q’ - q‘ —

][]

o

5/16" X 1" : 5/16" X 3/4"
BOLT BOLT

3/8" NUT

DS112 - STRAIGHT CROSS BRACKET

3/8" X 3" BOLT 3/8" X 3" BOLT
.. ———m
e o0

3/8" NUT 3/8" NUT

SECTIONAL Page5 (1-04)



DS110 - SINGLE OFFSET CROSS ARM BRACKET

\ T

@)

Detail of offset cross
arm bracket installation

2 \)

v
WA

DS111 - DOUBLE OFFSET CROSS ARM BRACKET

1 I

DS116 _
O O
o ] ] ] o
1-PAIR
DS115 DS117
oL I I I 1O
@ — DOUBLE HOLES — @

SECTIONAL Page 6 (1-04)



DS101 - TURN SECTION CLAMP

SECTIONAL Page7 (1-04)



STANDARD POLE CROSS BRACE KIT
(OPTIONAL)
For water depth greater than 4 feet.
Available in 5' or 8.
| J
: ] _L: 3
© ©
3/8" X 3/4" BOLT (4) POLE BRACE
BRACKET (2) l
@ ° cd " ° @
il 1-1/2" X 1-1/2" X 1/8"
@ o ANGLE X 60" ° @
Two cross brace kits shown.
One or two cross brace kits may be

used per set of legs.

DS1095 - 5' CROSS BRACE KIT
DS108 - 8' CROSS BRACE KIT

5 FT QUICK CHANGE
CROSS BRACE
(OPTIONAL)

DV10351

SECTIONAL

Page 8

ALTERNATIVE
POST ANCHORING
(OPTIONAL)

(=]

DAMUDP

%/

POINT AUGER
for normal bottom

6 FT PIPE QUICK
CHANGE CROSS BRACE
(OPTIONAL)

DV10361

v U

(1-04)



